$REC^{\wedge}$ 

12-16-1999

Men 29.99

Our Ref.: 181-1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

101224888

| Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231   |   |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.    |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |   |
| Grainco Limited  |   |
| MOV 2 9 1991   | Name: Grainco Australia Limited                                   |
| MIA T a see  | 朱/  |
| <b>\</b>   | Street Address: 619 Ruthven Street                                |
| Ar. of   | Toowoomba   |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?   |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | City: Queensland  |
| Assignment Merger  | State/Country: Australia  |
| ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name   | Zip: 4350   |
| Other  |   |
|  |   |
| Execution Date 17 December 1998  | Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No               |
|  |   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:                 |   |
|  |   |
| A. Patent Application No(s).   | B. Patent No(s).  |
| (1)  | (1)5,204,102 issued April 20, 1993                                |
| (2)  | (2)5,363,754 issued November 15, 1994                             |
| (3)  | (3)   |
| Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No   |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 2             |
| concerning document should be mailed:  |   |
|  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00                               |
| Name: Michael J. Keenan  | □ Enclosed □  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140              |
| Internal Address:  |   |
|  | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any            |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.   | deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which |
| 1100 North Glebe Road  | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter     |
| 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor  | filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201   | 14-1140.  |
| ony. Attington outc. Att Esp. 22201  |   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
|  |   |
| 9. Statements and signature.   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |   |
| of the original document.  |   |
|  |   |
| Michael J. Keenan Walu   | November 29, 1999   |
| Name of Person Signing Si  | gnature Date  |
| Reg. No. 32.106  | -   |
| Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]                                       |   |
|  |   |

12/15/1999 TTOH11 00000337 5204102

01 FC:581

80.00 d

## **Certificate of Registration** on Change of Name

This is to certify that

## **GRAINCO LIMITED**

Australian Company Number 070 878 241

did on the seventeenth day of December 1998 change its name to

## GRAINCO AUSTRALIA LIMITED

Australian Company Number 070 878 241

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Law of Queensland and the date of commencement of registration is the thirtieth day of August, 1995.

This is a true and correct copy of

**RECORDED: 11/29/1999** 

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventeenth day of December, 1998.

Va lamero

Alan Cameron

**PATENT** REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0939

Chairman























